THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, ROOM 503 CHRISTOPHI A e S OWMAN
BOSTON, MA 02108
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 A NEON
mass. gOV/ CSC CYNTHIA A. ITTLEMAN
CHARLES D. BAKER PAUL M. STEIN
GOVERNOR KEVIN M. TIVNAN
KARYN E. POLITO GENERAL COUNSEL
LT. GOVERNOR ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.
OFFICE MANAGER

MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022

Call-in numbers for those hearings open to the bublic may be obtained by calling the Commission’s main
135 0p P 1) ) 24
phone nuniber)

Monday, January 17, 2022 Appellant/A.A./HRD

CSC CLOSED - MARTIN LUTHER KING,;, JR. DAY

The Standard Adjudicatory Rules of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (formal
rules) apply to adjudications before the Commission with Chapter 31or any Commission rules taking
precedence.

Hearings are conducted at the offices of the Civil Service Commission;
One Ashburton Place, Room 503, Boston, MA 02108 unless otherwise noted.

G1: Original Appointment Bypass; G2: Promotional Bypass; E: Non Bypass Equity Appeal; D: Discipline (Non Termination); DI:
Termination or Layoff; C: Reclassification, I: Investigation Request; Bl: Examination; B2: Promotional Examination.



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

CHARLES D. BAKER

GOVERNOR

KARYNE. POLITO

LT. GOVERNOR

Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, ROOM 503

BOSTON, MA 02108
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900
mass.gov/csc

CHAIR
CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS
PAUL A. CAMUSO
CYNTHIA A. ITTLEMAN
PAUL M. STEIN
KEVIN M. TIVNAN

GENERAL COUNSEL
ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

OFFICE MANAGER
MEDES J. DIAZ

(Call-in numbers for those bearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s main

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

9:30 AM

8:30 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

G1-21-177

D-21-230

G1-21-231

D1-21-236

C-21-232
C-21-233
C-21-234
C-21-235

D-21-228

C-21-237

phone number)

Benitez v. City of Brockton
Full Hearing
PMS

Murray v. Dept. of Correction
Pre Hearing Conference (via V'ideo Conference)
CCB/RLQ

Higgins v. Town of Falmouth
Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Gardner v. Dept. of Correction
Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB/RLQ

Bowels v. Sex Offender Registry

Critelli v. Sex Offender Registry

Popa v. Sex Offender Registry

Sargent v. Sex Offender Registry

Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Sniezek v. Dept. of State Police
Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB/RLQ

Fior v. MassDOT
Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Appellant/A.A./HRD

The Standard Adjudicatory Rules of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (formal
rules) apply to adjudications before the Commission with Chapter 31or any Commission rules taking

Hearings are conducted at the offices of the Civil Service Commission;
One Ashburton Place, Room 503, Boston, MA 02108 unless otherwise noted.

precedence.

G1: Original Appointment Bypass; G2: Promotional Bypass; E: Non Bypass Equity Appeal; D: Discipline (Non Termination); DI:
Termination or Layoff; C: Reclassification, I: Investigation Request; Bl: Examination; B2: Promotional Examination.



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, ROOM 503 CHRISTOPHIR G BOWMAN
BOSTON, MA 02108
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 TN
mass. gov/ CSC CYNTHIA A. ITTLEMAN
CHARLES D. BAKER

PAUL M. STEIN

GOVERNOR KEVIN M. TIVNAN

KARYNE. POLITO

GENERAL COUNSEL
LT. GOVERNOR

ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

OFFICE MANAGER
MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 throngh 1/21/2022
(Call-in numbers for those hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s main
phone nuniber)

Wednesday, January 19, 2022 Appellant/A.A./HRD

10:00 AM G1-17-196 Santilli v. Boston Police Dept.

Status Conference (via 1 ideo Conference)
CAI/RLQ

Thursday, January 20, 2022

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

Friday, January 21, 2022

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

The Standard Adjudicatory Rules of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (formal
rules) apply to adjudications before the Commission with Chapter 31or any Commission rules taking
precedence.

Hearings are conducted at the offices of the Civil Service Commission;
One Ashburton Place, Room 503, Boston, MA 02108 unless otherwise noted.

G1: Original Appointment Bypass; G2: Promotional Bypass; E: Non Bypass Equity Appeal; D: Discipline (Non Termination); DI:
Termination or Layoff; C: Reclassification, I: Investigation Request; Bl: Examination; B2: Promotional Examination.



	Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022
	Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022
	Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022

