

CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LT. GOVERNOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, ROOM 503 BOSTON, MA 02108 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc

CHAIR CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS PAUL A. CAMUSO CYNTHIA A. ITTLEMAN PAUL M. STEIN KEVIN M. TIVNAN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022 (Call-in numbers for those hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Monday, January 17, 2022

Appellant/A.A./HRD

CSC CLOSED - MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

The Standard Adjudicatory Rules of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (formal rules) apply to adjudications before the Commission with Chapter 31or any Commission rules taking precedence.

Hearings are conducted at the offices of the Civil Service Commission; One Ashburton Place, Room 503, Boston, MA 02108 <u>unless otherwise noted</u>.



CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LT. GOVERNOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, ROOM 503 BOSTON, MA 02108 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc

CHAIR CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS PAUL A. CAMUSO CYNTHIA A. ITTLEMAN PAUL M. STEIN KEVIN M. TIVNAN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022 (Call-in numbers for those hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

Appellant/A.A./HRD

9:30 AM	G1-21-177	Benitez v. City of Brockton Full Hearing PMS	_
8:30 AM	D-21-230	Murray v. Dept. of Correction Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB/RLQ	_
9:15 AM	G1-21-231	Higgins v. Town of Falmouth Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB	_
10:00 AM	D1-21-236	Gardner v. Dept. of Correction Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB/RLQ	_
10:45 AM	C-21-232 C-21-233 C-21-234 C-21-235	Bowels v. Sex Offender Registry	_
11:30 AM	D-21-228	Sniezek v. Dept. of State Police Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB/RLQ	_
1:00 PM	C-21-237	Fior v. MassDOT Pre Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB	_
The Standard	Adjudicatory Rul	es of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (forn	nal

The Standard Adjudicatory Rules of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (formal rules) apply to adjudications before the Commission with Chapter 31or any Commission rules taking precedence.

Hearings are conducted at the offices of the Civil Service Commission; One Ashburton Place, Room 503, Boston, MA 02108 <u>unless otherwise noted</u>.



CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LT. GOVERNOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, ROOM 503 BOSTON, MA 02108 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc

CHAIR CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS PAUL A. CAMUSO CYNTHIA A. ITTLEMAN PAUL M. STEIN KEVIN M. TIVNAN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 1/17/2022 through 1/21/2022(Call-in numbers for those hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Wednesday, January 19, 2022

G1-17-196

Appellant/A.A./HRD

10:00 AM

Santilli v. Boston Police Dept. Status Conference (via Video Conference) CAI/RLQ

Thursday, January 20, 2022

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

Friday, January 21, 2022

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

The Standard Adjudicatory Rules of Practice and Procedure, 801 Code Mass. Regulations §§ 1.00 (formal rules) apply to adjudications before the Commission with Chapter 31or any Commission rules taking precedence.

Hearings are conducted at the offices of the Civil Service Commission; One Ashburton Place, Room 503, Boston, MA 02108 <u>unless otherwise noted</u>.

G1: Original Appointment Bypass; G2: Promotional Bypass; E: Non Bypass Equity Appeal; D: Discipline (Non Termination); D1: Termination or Layoff; C: Reclassification; I: Investigation Request; B1: Examination; B2: Promotional Examination.